Convertible Warrants of ` 10/- each for cash at a price of
` 17.40/- aggregating to ̀  4,46,83,200/- convertible at the option
of the holder into one Equity Shares of ̀  10/- each at the premium
of ̀  7.40/- (or such adjusted numbers for any bonus, stock splits
or consolidation, reduction or other reorganization of the capital
structure of the company). The details of the same are as under:

(h) Identity, No. of Convertible Warrants proposed to be allotted,
total number of shares to be held post–preferential allotment,
Percentage of Post Preferential equity capital held by each
of the allottees:
Sr. Name of the No. of Equity % of
No.Applicant Shares expanded

proposed Equity Share
to be allotted Capital

1. Gyaneshwar Multitrade 25,68,000 24.50
Private Limited
Sub Total (A) 25,68,000 24.50

(i) Holding of the allottees prior to the allotment & post
allotment

Sr. Name of Party Prior holding Post holding
No. (no. of Equity (no. of Equity

shares) shares)
1. Gyaneshwar Multitrade Nil 25,68,000

Private Limited
(ii) Consequential changes in the shareholding pattern/

voting rights
Sr. Category Pre-allotment Post  allotment
No. in terms of in terms of

shares shares
No. % No. %

A. Promoters & persons
acting in concert 3247082 38.57 3247082 29.55
Total (A) 3247082 38.57 3247082 29.55

B. Mutual Funds/
Financial Institutional
Investors/ Banks 77920 0.93 77920 0.71
Central Govt. /
State Govt. - -
Total (B) 77920 0.93 77920 0.71

C. Public NRIs/OCBs
(b) Others 5093998 60.50 7661998 69.74
Total (C) 5093998 60.50 7661998 69.74
Total ( A+B+C) 8419000 100.00 10987000 100.00

The proposed preferential allotment shall not result in change in
Management control. Voting rights shall change in accordance
with the shareholding pattern as above mentioned. A copy of the
certificate received from the auditors of the Company in connection
with the pricing of the proposed preferential issue shall be available
for inspection during business hours on all working days at the
Registered Office of the Company till the date of the ensuing Annual
General Meeting.
The Board recommends the above resolution for your approval.
No Directors may be deemed to be concerned/ interested in the